Telecom - Services  -  - 3.25%  -

Textiles & Apparels  -  -  -  -

Transport Infrastructure  -  - 1.00%  -

Transport Services  -  -  -  -

Mutual Fund Units  -  -  -  -

Net Current Asset 1.45% 94.80% 0.04% -

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 There were no significant concentrations in the debt and money market securities portfolio of credit risk to any individual issuer or group of
issuers at March 31, 2024

 The Manager mitigates the risk through the use of investment strategies that seek to minimise the Fund’s tracking error as compared
to market indices with the parameters of investment strategy. The maximum exposure resulting from investment in financial instrument
is its fair value. The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units to price
movements:

72

BAJAJ FINSERV MUTUAL FUND

72

 In order to assess the sensitivity of the Fund’s net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units to price movements -The same is done
by showing the impact on net assets in the event of a 1% change in the market value.

Particulars Bajaj Finserv Arbitrage
Fund

Bajaj Finserv Balanced
Advantage Fund

Bajaj Finserv Banking and
PSU Fund

As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024

Effect on net assets attributable to redeemable
units of an increase in price by 1%

119.31 845.33 92.39

Effect on net assets attributable to redeemable
units of an decrease in price by 1%

-119.31 -845.33 -92.39

Particulars Bajaj Finserv Flexi Cap
Fund

Bajaj Finserv Liquid Fund Bajaj Finserv Large and
Midcap Fund

As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024

Effect on net assets attributable to redeemable
units of an increase in price by 1%

2311.90 2408.74 733.63

Effect on net assets attributable to redeemable
units of an decrease in price by 1%

-2311.90 -2408.74 -733.63

Particulars Bajaj Finserv Money
Market Fund

Bajaj Finserv
Overnight Fund

Bajaj Finserv Nifty 50
ETF

Bajaj Finserv Nifty
Bank ETF

As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024 As At March 31, 2024

Effect on net assets attributable to
redeemable units of an increase in
price by 1%

1947.25 9.98 53.80 139.73

Effect on net assets attributable to
redeemable units of an decrease in
price by 1%

-1947.25 -9.98 -53.80 -139.73

(b)  Foreign currency risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. Foreign currency risk arises from recognised financial assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not its functional currency
(Indian Rupees). The Fund does not have Foreign Securities and Foreign Liabilities and hence the foreign currency risk is Nil.

(c)  Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market